
7th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2023

Session Results

Session 10

MON 25 DEC 2023  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 223 Minimum (45-48kgkg) MINAKSHI AIP

TUBUR SAMPAR MARINA MAN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND PRITAM SHILAL (4) UP

NEP

IND

IND

IND

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

SURESH KADAM (17)

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

30:26

30:25

30:24

30:26

30:25

RED

BLUE

2 224 Minimum (45-48kgkg) MANJU RANI RSPB

SANJANA DEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND REKHJA SWAMI (11) NEP

IND

IND

IND

IND

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)

BIDYANAND SALAM (18)

D SURESH (26)

30:27

28:27

30:27

30:27

30:24

RED

BLUE

3 225 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) EKTA SAROJ PUN

SANJANA CHOUDHARY GUJ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP JAYANT MAINALI  (41) IND

HAR

IND

IND

IND

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

DEVI SINGH (21)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

29:26

29:26

29:26

29:26

29:26

RED

BLUE

4 226 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) ANJANA THAKUR HP

KALPANA HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP ANURADHA LAMA IND

IND

IND

MAH

NEP

MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23)

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

LAKSHMI (2)

MALINI SINGH(45)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

26:27

26:28

25:29

25:29

25:29

RED

BLUE

5 227 Fly (50-52kgkg) THOUNAOJAM OJIBALA DEVI MAN

SHVINDER KAUR SIDHU AIP BLUE WP 5:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SURESH KADAM (17) NEP

NEP

IND

UP

IND

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)

TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

29:25

26:29

27:28

26:29

28:27

RED

BLUE

6 228 Fly (50-52kgkg) SIMRAN VERMA MAH

KOMAL PUN

RED WP 5:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND BIDYANAND SALAM (18) IND

IND

HAR

IND

NEP

SURESH KADAM (17)

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

30:27

29:28

28:29

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 229 Bantam (52-54kgkg) SHIKSHA RSPB

JAMUNA BORO ASM

RED WP 5:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23) IND

NEP

IND

IND

MAH

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

SURESH KADAM (17)

MALINI SINGH(45)

27:28

28:26

28:27

27:28

28:27

RED

BLUE

8 230 Bantam (52-54kgkg) HETAL DAMA GUJ

SUMAN YADAV GOA

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

NEP TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35) HAR

NEP

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

29:26

28:27
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RED

BLUE

9 231 Feather (54-57kgkg) SOVI JAJO MAN

ASEYA BANOO LAD

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27) MAH

NEP

IND

IND

NEP

MALINI SINGH(45)

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 232 Feather (54-57kgkg) AARTI MEHRA CHD

SAKSHI SSCB BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIJENDER SINGH (22) IND

IND

IND

IND

UP

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

LAKSHMI (2)

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

11 233 Light (57-60kgkg) MANISHA HAR

TC LALREMRUATI MIZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23) NEP

IND

IND

MAH

IND

TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)

REKHJA SWAMI (11)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

MALINI SINGH(45)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

30:25

30:24

30:24

30:25

30:25

RED

BLUE

12 234 Light (57-60kgkg) PRIYANKA CHD

SIMRANJIT KAUR BAATTH PUN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19) IND

IND

UP

IND

IND

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

SURESH KADAM (17)

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

D SURESH (26)

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

26:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

13 235 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) MUSKAN RANA HP

RINKY SHARMA UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35) MAH

NEP

IND

IND

IND

MALINI SINGH(45)

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

LAKSHMI (2)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

27:30

25:30

27:30

25:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 236 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) SHASHI CHOPRA RSPB

SONU AIP BLUE WP 5:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1) NEP

IND

IND

HAR

IND

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

LAKSHMI (2)

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

29:28

28:29

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

15 237 Welter (63-66kgkg) REKHA UP

DEEPIKA HP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIJENDER SINGH (22) MAH

IND

NEP

IND

IND

MALINI SINGH(45)

SURESH KADAM (17)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

25:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

16 238 Welter (63-66kgkg) ANJALI TUSHIR RSPB

ANKUSHITA BORO ASM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

IND SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20) MAH

HAR

MALINI SINGH(45)

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

28:29

27:30
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RED

BLUE

17 239 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) SANEH HAR

ANUPAMA RSPB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND LAKSHMI (2) IND

IND

IND

IND

NEP

BIDYANAND SALAM (18)

D SURESH (26)

TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

29:27

27:29

26:29

27:28

27:29

RED

BLUE

18 240 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) SHRUTI YADAV MP

LALITA RAJ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3) MAH

NEP

IND

IND

NEP

MALINI SINGH(45)

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

19 241 Middle (70-75kgkg) POOJA RANI HAR

ALISHA M SUNNY KER

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK (53) NEP

IND

IND

IND

IND

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

LAKSHMI (2)

DEVI SINGH (21)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

D SURESH (26)

30:24

30:26

30:24

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

20 242 Middle (70-75kgkg) GITIMONI GOGOI ASM

DEEPIKA UP BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JYOTI DAGAR(49) IND

IND

IND

IND

IND

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

SURESH KADAM (17)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

21 243 Light Heavy (75-81kgkg) SAWEETY HAR

SAIE DAVKHAR MAH

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK (53) IND

IND

NEP

IND

NEP

REKHJA SWAMI (11)

TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)

ANURADHA LAMA

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

22 244 Light Heavy (75-81kgkg) SAITEJASWINI MAINENI AP

BHAGYABATI KACHARI ASM BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALINI SINGH(45) IND

HAR

NEP

IND

IND

BIDYANAND SALAM (18)

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

REKHJA SWAMI (11)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

23 245 Heavy (81-81+kgkg) MONIKA AIP

ARPITA SHUKLA MP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JYOTI DAGAR(49) NEP

UP

IND

IND

IND

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

BIDYANAND SALAM (18)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

30:27

30:24

30:24

30:25

30:24

RED

BLUE

24 246 Heavy (81-81+kgkg) RITIKA HAR

PARVEEN PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

MAH MALINI SINGH(45) IND

NEP

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

30:27

30:25
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