



## **Session Results**

#### Session 10

### **MON 25 DEC 2023**

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	223	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	MINAKSHI TUBUR SAMPAR MARINA		AIP MAN	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	PRITAM SHILAL (4)	Judge 1: Judge 2:	NEP	RAJESH NAYAK (5 RAJ KUMAR MAHA	RJAN(36)		30:26 30:25
						Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	SURESH KADAM ( WAZIR BIN QUTUE SISIR KUMAR PAN	(1)		30:24 30:26 30:25
2	224	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	MANJU RANI SANJANA		RSPB DEL	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	REKHJA SWAMI (11)	Judge 1: Judge 2:	IND	JAYANT MAINALI RAHUL KUMAR SII	NGH (27)		30:27 28:27
						Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	TAKOLIBA TEMSUI BIDYANAND SALA D SURESH (26)	, ,		30:27 30:27 30:24
								, ,			
3	225	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED BLUE	EKTA SAROJ SANJANA CHOUDHARY		PUN GUJ	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	NEP	JAYANT MAINALI (41)	Judge 1: Judge 2:	HAR	PRITAM SHILAL (4) JYOTI DAGAR(49)	1		29:26 29:26
						Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	VIJAY KUMAR (13) DEVI SINGH (21) HIMANSHU CHOUI	DHARY (3)		29:26 29:26 29:26
4	226	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED BLUE	ANJANA THAKUR KALPANA		HP HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	NEP	ANURADHA LAMA	Judge 1: Judge 2:		MANOJ KUMAR LIN WAZIR BIN QUTUE	, ,		26:27 26:28
						Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH	LAKSHMI (2) MALINI SINGH(45) SANTOSH ALE MA	GAR (40)		25:29 25:29 25:29
						ouage 5.	IVEI	OANTOON ALL WA	CATT (40)		20.20
5	227	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED BLUE	THOUNAOJAM OJIBALA DEVI SHVINDER KAUR SIDHU		MAN AIP	BLUE	WP	5:2	
			Referee:	IND	SURESH KADAM (17)	Judge 1: Judge 2:	NEP	RAJ KUMAR MAHA TARA RAM SHRES	THA(35)		29:25 26:29
						Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP	TAKOLIBA TEMSUI RAJESH NAYAK (5 VIJENDER SINGH	3)		27:28 26:29 28:27
6	228	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED	SIMRAN VERMA		MAH	RED	WP	5:2	
			<b>D</b> (	BLUE	KOMAL		PUN	011000000000000000000000000000000000000	. =		
			Referee:	IND	BIDYANAND SALAM (18)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3:	IND	SURESH KADAM ( SISIR KUMAR PAN JYOTI DAGAR(49)			30:27 29:28 28:29
						Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	HIMANSHU CHOUI JAYANT MAINALI	. ,		28:29 27:30
7	229	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED BLUE	SHIKSHA JAMUNA BORO		RSPB ASM	RED	WP	5:2	
			Referee:	IND	MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23)	Judge 1: Judge 2:		RAHUL KUMAR SII TARA RAM SHRES			27:28 28:26
						Judge 3: Judge 4:		ASHOK KUMAR RA SURESH KADAM (	. ,		28:27 27:28
						Judge 4: Judge 5:		MALINI SINGH(45)	'')		28:27
8	230	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED BLUE	HETAL DAMA SUMAN YADAV		GUJ GOA	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:			ludgo 1:		IVOTI DAGAR(40)			20.26
			neieree:	NEP	TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)	Judge 1:	пан	JYOTI DAGAR(49)			29:26





## **Session Results**

#### Session 10

### **MON 25 DEC 2023**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
9	231	Feather (54-57kgkg)	RED BLUE	SOVI JAJO ASEYA BANOO		MAN LAD	RED	RSC	R1	
		Referee	: IND	RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4:	MAH NEP IND IND	MALINI SINGH(45) RAJ KUMAR MAHAI HIMANSHU CHOUD VIJENDER SINGH (3	HARY (3)		- - -
					Judge 5:		JAYANT MAINALI (4			-
10	232	Feather (54-57kgkg)	RED BLUE	AARTI MEHRA SAKSHI		CHD SSCB	BLUE	RSC	R1	
		Referee	: IND	VIJENDER SINGH (22)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	SISIR KUMAR PANI LAKSHMI (2) WAZIR BIN QUTUB VIJAY KUMAR (13) RAJESH NAYAK (53	(1)		- - -
					oddge o.					
11 23	233	Light (57-60kgkg)	RED BLUE	MANISHA TC LALREMRUATI		HAR MIZ	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee	: IND	MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND MAH	TARA RAM SHRES' REKHJA SWAMI (11 ASHOK KUMAR RA MALINI SINGH(45) PRITAM SHILAL (4)	1)		30:25 30:24 30:24 30:25 30:25
12	234	Light (57-60kgkg)	RED BLUE	PRIYANKA SIMRANJIT KAUR BAATTH		CHD PUN	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee	: IND	TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND UP IND	HIMANSHU CHOUD SURESH KADAM (1 RAJESH NAYAK (53 D SURESH (26) WAZIR BIN QUTUB	7)		26:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 29:28
13	235	Light Welter (60-63kgkg)	RED BLUE	MUSKAN RANA RINKY SHARMA		HP UP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee	: NEP	TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP IND IND	MALINI SINGH(45) RAJ KUMAR MAHAI LAKSHMI (2) VIJAY KUMAR (13) VIJENDER SINGH (:	, ,		27:30 25:30 27:30 25:30 27:30
14	236	Light Welter (60-63kgkg)	RED BLUE	SHASHI CHOPRA SONU		RSPB AIP	BLUE	WP	5:2	
		Referee	: IND	WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND HAR	RAJ KUMAR MAHAI ASHOK KUMAR RA LAKSHMI (2) JYOTI DAGAR(49) RAHUL KUMAR SIN	UT (10)		29:28 28:29 29:28 28:29 28:29
15	237	Welter (63-66kgkg)	RED BLUE	REKHA DEEPIKA		UP HP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee	: IND	VIJENDER SINGH (22)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND NEP IND	MALINI SINGH(45) SURESH KADAM (1 SANTOSH ALE MAC PRITAM SHILAL (4) ASHOK KUMAR RA	GAR (40)		25:30 27:30 27:30 26:30 26:30
16	238	Welter (63-66kgkg)	RED BLUE	ANJALI TUSHIR ANKUSHITA BORO		RSPB ASM	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee		SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)	Judge 1:		MALINI SINGH(45)	**1	5.0	28:29





## **Session Results**

#### Session 10

### **MON 25 DEC 2023**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17 239 Light Middle (66-70kgk		Light Middle (66-70kgkg)	RED	SANEH		HAR				
		3 ( 3 - 3)	BLUE	ANUPAMA		RSPB	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	IND	LAKSHMI (2)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3:	IND IND IND	BIDYANAND SALA D SURESH (26) TAKOLIBA TEMSUI	, ,		29:27 27:29 26:29
					Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	RAHUL KUMAR SIN JAYANT MAINALI	NGH (27)		27:28 27:29
10	040	Light Middle (CC 70kaka)	RED	CUDUTI VADAV		MP				
18	240	Light Middle (66-70kgkg)	BLUE	SHRUTI YADAV LALITA		RAJ	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	IND	HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3:	NEP	MALINI SINGH(45) RAJ KUMAR MAHA VIJAY KUMAR (13)	RJAN(36)		27:30 27:30 27:30
					Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND	SISIR KUMAR PAN TARA RAM SHRES	. ,		28:29 27:30
19 24	241	Middle (70-75kgkg)	RED BLUE	POOJA RANI ALISHA M SUNNY		HAR KER	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK (53)	Judge 1: Judge 2:	NEP IND	SANTOSH ALE MA LAKSHMI (2)	GAR (40)		30:24 30:26
					Judge 3:		DEVI SINGH (21)			30:24
					Judge 4: Judge 5:		VIJAY KUMAR (13) D SURESH (26)			30:27 30:26
20	242	Middle (70-75kgkg)	RED	GITIMONI GOGOI		ASM				
20	<b>44</b>	wildale (10-13kgkg)	BLUE	DEEPIKA		UP	BLUE	RSC	R1	
		Referee:	HAR	JYOTI DAGAR(49)	Judge 1: Judge 2:		SISIR KUMAR PAN HIMANSHU CHOUI	. ,		-
					Judge 3:		MANOJ KUMAR LIN	, ,		-
					Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND	ASHOK KUMAR RA SURESH KADAM (			-
				0.414/55777						
21 243	243	Light Heavy (75-81kgkg)	RED BLUE	SAWEETY SAIE DAVKHAR		HAR MAH	RED	RSC	R1	
		Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK (53)	Judge 1: Judge 2:	IND IND	REKHJA SWAMI (1 TAKOLIBA TEMSUI	,		-
					Judge 3:		ANURADHA LAMA	, ,		-
					Judge 4: Judge 5:		VIJAY KUMAR (13) TARA RAM SHRES	STHA(35)		-
22	244	Light Heavy (75-81kgkg)	RED BLUE	SAITEJASWINI MAINENI BHAGYABATI KACHARI		AP ASM	BLUE	RSC	R1	
		Referee:	MAH	MALINI SINGH(45)	Judge 1:		BIDYANAND SALA		111	-
				. ,	Judge 2:	HAR	JYOTI DAGAR(49)	, ,		-
					Judge 3: Judge 4:		JAYANT MAINALI ( VIJENDER SINGH)			-
					Judge 5:		REKHJA SWAMI (1			-
23	245	Heavy (81-81+kgkg)	RED BLUE	MONIKA ARPITA SHUKLA		AIP MP	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	HAR	JYOTI DAGAR(49)	Judge 1:		JAYANT MAINALI (			30:27
					Judge 2: Judge 3:		RAJESH NAYAK (5 BIDYANAND SALA			30:24 30:24
					Judge 4:	IND	PRITAM SHILAL (4)	) ` ′		30:25
					Judge 5:	IND	ASHOK KUMAR RA	AUT (10)		30:24
24	246	Heavy (81-81+kgkg)	RED	RITIKA		HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
			BLUE	PARVEEN		PUN				
		Referee:	MAH	MALINI SINGH(45)	Judge 1:	IND	PRITAM SHILAL (4)	)		30:27





## **Session Results**